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Greetings, Tena koutou, Kia orana, Talofa Lava, Fakalofa Lahi Atu, Malo e Lelei,
Namaste, Hola, Ni hao, Xin chao.

Dear Parents/Caregivers Term 1 - Week 10

END-OF-TERM NOTICE
Happy Easter everyone. We are finally at the end of what has
been a very busy Term 1. Thank you everyone for putting in all
the hard work.

School will be closed for 2 weeks from Monday 10th April.
Term 2 will begin Wednesday 26th April and goes through to
Friday 30th June.

We wish all staff and students a happy and safe holiday.

NEW ENROLMENTS FOR TERM 2
If you have a child that will be turning 5 soon and will be starting with us next
term, please come into the school office to complete an enrolment form.

Please ensure you bring a copy of your child’s birth certificate or passport, proof
of address, and plunket book or updated immunisation records. Children born
overseas must have a valid visa document.

UPCOMING EVENTS IN TERM 2
Events happening next term are listed below with the dates:

EVENT DATE
Staff Only Day - Monday 24th April (School closed)
ANZAC Day - Tuesday 25th April (School closed)

Rotuman Language Week - Sunday 7th May - Saturday 13th May
Samoan Language Week - Sunday 28th May - Saturday 3rd June

Kings Birthday - Monday 5th June (School closed)
Junior School - Mini Beast (Zoom

with Museum) - Tuesday 6th June

Term 2 End - Friday 30th June

Kiribati Language Week - Sunday 9th July - Saturday 15th July
(during school holidays)

Matariki - Friday 14th July
(during school holidays)

Term 3 Start - Monday 17th July



TERM 1 100% ATTENDANCE
At Leabank School we recognise that attending school regularly and on time has
a positive impact on learning, progress and therefore the best life chances for
our students. Excellent attendance and punctuality is the key to our student’s
success. Therefore, we must ensure that attendance and punctuality are the
highest they possibly can be in order to prepare our students for their future
adult life.

We love it when our students come to school and we worry
when they don’t. We know some absences may be due to
illness or challenges experienced in school or the community.
It may be stressful getting back into a routine of attending
school every day but we need you to please do your best to
ensure that your child attends school every day, setting them up for a good
education and ensuring your child has success at school.

Well done to the students listed below for having 100% attendance this term.
ROOM RECIPIENTS’
2 Muhammad Roshidullah
4 Ruvarashe Mawarire
5 -
6 Francie Sotto, Korlaiyus Terry
7 -
9 Ali Rehman
10 Mason Luamanu
11 Brendon Bun
12 -
13 Sahara Rika-Williams
14 Elijah Mata, Ryder Luamanu, Soul Tavui
15 -
16 Cedric Laguna
17 Sime Tanuvasa, Wade Nitika
18 -
21 Azmeralda Deacon
22 Brittany Salvador, Malcolm Vineula Tinei, Zephyr Heke

Yours sincerely

R WMaddren
Principal
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